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Notes: 
 - Schools listed below competed in the first level of the tournament during the 2023-24 school year. Any school not listed did not compete in the OHSAA tournament. Divisional alignment 
information for schools not listed below can be found in the school's myOHSAA and FinalForms accounts. 
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984 MERCY MCAULEY Cincinnati 250 Division III 7 257 Division IV Division III
1158 NORTON Norton 244 Division III 10 254 Division IV Division IV
1496 STREETSBORO Streetsboro 253 Division III 0 253 Division IV Division IV

164 BATAVIA Batavia 250 Division III 3 253 Division IV Division IV
751 INDIAN CREEK Wintersville 241 Division IV 12 253 Division IV Division IV
390 CLOVERLEAF Seville 249 Division III 2 251 Division IV Division III
369 CINCINNATI HILLS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY Cincinnati 193 Division IV 57 250 Division IV Division IV
392 CLYDE Clyde 239 Division IV 8 247 Division IV Division IV
502 EASTMOOR ACADEMY Columbus 233 Division IV 14 247 Division IV Division IV

1524 TAYLOR Cleves 241 Division IV 5 246 Division IV Division IV
510 EATON EATON 229 Division IV 16 245 Division IV Division IV
870 LICKING VALLEY Newark 242 Division III 1 243 Division IV Division IV
892 LONDON LONDON 235 Division IV 8 243 Division IV Division IV
718 HILLSBORO Hillsboro 227 Division IV 16 243 Division IV Division IV
762 JACKSON Jackson 241 Division IV 1 242 Division IV Division IV

1392 SALEM Salem 227 Division IV 15 242 Division IV Division IV
584 FIELD Mogadore 233 Division IV 8 241 Division IV Division IV
478 EAST COMMUNITY LEARNING CENTER AKRON 237 Division IV 3 240 Division IV Division IV

1596 VAN WERT VAN WERT 236 Division IV 2 238 Division IV Division IV
1618 WARREN Vincent 236 Division IV 1 237 Division IV Division IV
1252 PHILO Duncan Falls 219 Division IV 18 237 Division IV Division IV
1240 PERKINS Sandusky 218 Division IV 19 237 Division IV Division IV

914 LUTHERAN WEST ROCKY RIVER 195 Division IV 42 237 Division IV Division IV
1190 OAKWOOD DAYTON 236 Division IV 0 236 Division IV Division IV

500 EAST LIVERPOOL EAST LIVERPOOL 220 Division IV 15 235 Division IV Division IV
9360 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL Columbus 215 Division IV 20 235 Division IV Division IV

286 BUCKEYE VALLEY Delaware 234 Division IV 0 234 Division IV Division IV
788 JOHN GLENN New Concord 232 Division IV 2 234 Division IV Division IV
272 BRYAN Bryan 226 Division IV 8 234 Division IV Division IV
964 MARLINGTON ALLIANCE 229 Division IV 4 233 Division IV Division IV
322 CARROLLTON Carrollton 225 Division IV 8 233 Division IV Division IV
482 EAST Columbus 229 Division IV 3 232 Division IV Division IV
804 KENTON Kenton 222 Division IV 10 232 Division IV Division IV
384 CLEVELAND CENTRAL CATHOLIC CLEVELAND 162 Division V 70 232 Division IV Division IV

1678 WEST GEAUGA Chesterland 230 Division IV 1 231 Division IV Division IV
988 MC CLAIN Greenfield 228 Division IV 3 231 Division IV Division IV
982 MAYSVILLE Zanesville 215 Division IV 16 231 Division IV Division IV
998 ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS CINCINNATI 222 Division IV 8 230 Division IV Division IV
554 FAIRFIELD UNION Lancaster 228 Division IV 1 229 Division IV Division IV

1578 URBANA URBANA 226 Division IV 3 229 Division IV Division IV
161 BARD HIGH SCHOOL EARLY COLLEGE Cleveland 205 Division IV 24 229 Division IV Division IV

1680 WEST HOLMES Millersburg 228 Division IV 0 228 Division IV Division IV
1046 MINERVA Minerva 219 Division IV 8 227 Division IV Division IV

738 HUBBARD Hubbard 226 Division IV 0 226 Division IV Division IV
190 BELLEVUE Bellevue 222 Division IV 1 223 Division IV Division IV

1634 WAUSEON Wauseon 213 Division IV 10 223 Division IV Division IV
1604 VINTON COUNTY MC ARTHUR 213 Division IV 10 223 Division IV Division IV

752 INDIAN HILL CINCINNATI 222 Division IV 0 222 Division IV Division IV
582 BISHOP FENWICK Franklin 172 Division V 50 222 Division IV Division IV
370 CIRCLEVILLE CIRCLEVILLE 217 Division IV 1 218 Division IV Division IV

1542 TRINITY HS Garfield Heights 183 Division IV 35 218 Division IV Division IV
1744 WYOMING CINCINNATI 217 Division IV 0 217 Division IV Division IV

514 EDGEWOOD ASHTABULA 208 Division IV 9 217 Division IV Division IV
1636 WAVERLY Waverly 215 Division IV 0 215 Division IV Division IV
1314 RIVER VALLEY Caledonia 211 Division IV 4 215 Division IV Division IV
1012 ST MARYS MEMORIAL St. Marys 214 Division IV 0 214 Division IV Division IV
1322 ROGER BACON ST BERNARD 207 Division IV 7 214 Division IV Division IV
1281 RAVENNA Ravenna 212 Division IV 0 212 Division IV Division IV
1316 RIVER VIEW Warsaw 211 Division IV 0 211 Division IV Division IV
1364 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH Cleveland 168 Division V 43 211 Division IV Division IV

198 BENJAMIN LOGAN BELLEFONTAINE 206 Division IV 3 209 Division IV Division IV
1724 WOODRIDGE Peninsula 200 Division IV 9 209 Division IV Division IV
1080 NAPOLEON NAPOLEON 206 Division IV 2 208 Division IV Division IV
1598 VERMILION Vermillion 206 Division IV 2 208 Division IV Division IV

774 JEFFERSON AREA Jefferson 193 Division IV 15 208 Division IV Division IV
1574 UPPER SANDUSKY Upper Sandusky 205 Division IV 1 206 Division IV Division IV

994 NILES MC KINLEY Niles 203 Division IV 3 206 Division IV Division IV
590 FIRELANDS OBERLIN 202 Division IV 4 206 Division IV Division IV
176 BEAVER East Liverpool 200 Division IV 5 205 Division IV Division IV
622 GALLIA ACADEMY GALLIPOLIS 196 Division IV 9 205 Division IV Division IV

1332 ROSSFORD Rossford 183 Division IV 22 205 Division IV Division IV
676 GREENON Enon 202 Division IV 2 204 Division IV Division IV

1658 WEST BRANCH Beloit 193 Division IV 11 204 Division IV Division IV
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220 BISHOP READY Columbus 190 Division IV 14 204 Division IV Division IV
206 BETHEL Tipp City 203 Division IV 0 203 Division IV Division IV

1472 SPRINGFIELD AKRON 200 Division IV 3 203 Division IV Division IV
844 LAUREL Shaker Heights 166 Division V 37 203 Division IV Division IV
132 ARCHBISHOP ALTER Dayton 179 Division IV 23 202 Division IV Division IV
534 ELYRIA CATHOLIC Elyria 173 Division V 29 202 Division IV Division IV
962 MARION-FRANKLIN Columbus 201 Division IV 0 201 Division IV Division IV
758 INDIAN VALLEY Gnadenhutten 190 Division IV 11 201 Division IV Division IV
828 LAKEVIEW CORTLAND 198 Division IV 1 199 Division IV Division IV

1000 MEADOWBROOK BYESVILLE 196 Division IV 2 198 Division IV Division IV
1458 SOUTH POINT SOUTH POINT 184 Division IV 14 198 Division IV Division IV

388 CLINTON-MASSIE CLARKSVILLE 196 Division IV 1 197 Division IV Division IV
820 LAKE MILLBURY 188 Division IV 9 197 Division IV Division IV

1002 MEADOWDALE DAYTON 186 Division IV 11 197 Division IV Division IV
416 CONNEAUT CONNEAUT 196 Division IV 0 196 Division IV Division IV

1344 ST CLAIRSVILLE ST CLAIRSVILLE 193 Division IV 3 196 Division IV Division IV
660 GRAHAM LOCAL Saint Paris 193 Division IV 3 196 Division IV Division IV

1644 WAYNESVILLE Waynesville 186 Division IV 10 196 Division IV Division IV
824 LAKE CATHOLIC MENTOR 144 Division V 52 196 Division IV Division IV
890 LOGAN ELM Circleville 195 Division IV 0 195 Division IV Division IV
754 INDIAN LAKE Lewistown 195 Division IV 0 195 Division IV Division IV
318 CARLISLE Carlisle 193 Division IV 2 195 Division IV Division IV
166 BATH Lima 188 Division IV 7 195 Division IV Division IV

1068 MORGAN McConnelsville 194 Division IV 0 194 Division IV Division IV
806 KENTON RIDGE SPRINGFIELD 191 Division IV 3 194 Division IV Division IV
294 HARRISON CENTRAL Cadiz 190 Division IV 4 194 Division IV Division IV

1208 ORANGE PEPPER PIKE 193 Division IV 0 193 Division IV Division IV
428 COVENTRY Coventry Township 187 Division IV 6 193 Division IV Division IV
862 LIBERTY-BENTON Findlay 175 Division V 18 193 Division IV Division V

1246 PERRY PERRY 192 Division IV 0 192 Division IV Division IV
300 CAMBRIDGE Cambridge 191 Division IV 1 192 Division IV Division IV

1162 NORTHWEST CANAL FULTON 191 Division IV 1 192 Division IV Division IV
1500 STRUTHERS Struthers 191 Division IV 1 192 Division IV Division IV

924 MADISON SENIOR MIddletown 183 Division IV 9 192 Division IV Division V
712 HIGHLAND Marengo 189 Division IV 1 190 Division IV Division IV
440 CRESTWOOD Mantua 189 Division IV 1 190 Division IV Division IV
636 GENOA AREA Genoa 182 Division IV 8 190 Division IV Division IV
264 BROOKVILLE Brookville 188 Division IV 0 188 Division IV Division IV
706 HEATH Heath 185 Division IV 3 188 Division IV Division IV
378 CLEAR FORK BELLVILLE 181 Division IV 7 188 Division IV Division IV

1184 OAK HARBOR Oak Harbor 186 Division IV 0 186 Division IV Division V
620 GALION GALION 184 Division IV 2 186 Division IV Division V

1214 OTTAWA-GLANDORF OTTAWA 183 Division IV 3 186 Division IV Division V
1212 OTSEGO Bowling Green 183 Division IV 1 184 Division IV Division V


